Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： Chip PTC Thermistor
Part Number ： KPTC-P Series
ROHS Compliant Parts
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

(mA)
It
(mA)
Vdc
(V)
Imax
(mA) TL~TU(℃)
KPTC0603P330M101K□□T
100±10
33 36 25 85 71
24
900
-10~ +60
-40~
+125
KPTC0603P470M101K□□T 47 29 20 75 61 630
KPTC0603P600M101K□□T 60 29 20 75 61 500
KPTC0603P101M101K□□T 100 21 15 55 45 300
KPTC0603P221M101K□□T 220 14 10 35 29 130
KPTC0603P471M101K□□T 470 10 7 25 21 60
■ Construction
■ Electrical Characteristics
■ Dimensions
① ② ③ ④

(mA)
It
(mA)
Vdc
(V)
Imax
(mA) TL~TU(℃)
KPTC0805P150M101K□□T
100±10
15 59 40 140 116
20
1600
-10~ +60
-40~
+125
KPTC0805P220M101K□□T 22 44 30 110 91 1100
KPTC0805P221M101K□□T 220 14 10 35 29 24 130
Part Number
Switch
temperature
Resistance
＠25℃
Hold Current Trip Current Voltage
Max
Current
Max
Working
temperature
@ +25℃ @ +60℃ @ -10℃ @+25℃ @Vmax @V=0
Tc
(℃)
R25
(Ω)
In
(mA)
It
(mA)
Vdc
(V)
Imax
(mA) TL~TU(℃)
KPTC1210P270□111K□□T 110±10 27 90 40 263 180 30 500
-40~ +85
-40~
+125
KPTC1210P550□121K□□T 120±10 55 60 34 190 130 30 400
KPTC1210P121□121K□□T 120±10 120 40 23 132 90 80 300
KPTC1210P401□900K□□T 90±10 400 15 6 59 40 265 200
KPTC1210P152□121K□□T 120±10 1500 12 4 32 22 400 150
■ Description and definition of terms
GRACE Specifications for Chip PTC Thermistor Page 4 of 18
4 Trip Current
In the current voltage characteristics of PTC, it refers to the current value of the rising